Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

## | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884

101989072

5011.E

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		<i>O</i> · · · · · ·			Attorney Docket No. 111925					
	Тс	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease	recor	I the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Kyung wook PAIK Myung jin YIM Woon seong KWON	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 373-1 KUSONG-DONG, YUSONG-GU, TAEJON 305-701, KOREA					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No					
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: January 8, 2002								
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 8, 2002</u>									
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)Additional numbers atta	ached		Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers atta	T		ics Mino					
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 127705 )					
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411			Date: February 11, 2002					
		Total number of pages in	nclud	ing co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
107		00000167 10068878								

02/20/2002

01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 012583 FRAME: 0251** 

			ASSIGNM	MENT				
		(1)	Kyung wook Paik	(5)				
1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Myung jin Yim	(6)				
		(3)		n (7)				
		(4)		(8)				
		to eacl	In consideration of the sum of the undersigned, each un	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and detersigned agrees to assign, and hereby determined agrees to assign.	valuable consideration paid			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Korea Advanc	ed Institute of Science and T	echnology,			
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	373-1 Kusong-dong, Yusong-gu, Taejon 305-701, Korea					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	METHOD FOR MA	ANUFACTURING CONDUC	TIVE ADHESIVE			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		FOR HIGH FREQU	JENCY FLIP CHIP PACKAG	E APPLICATIONS			
		(Attor	rney Docket No.		)			
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on January	8, 2002				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	nber				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	February 1	1, 2002				
applicate any app the Ass claims of reexam. resultin entire in assignm identifi	tions and patents as the Ass  2) Each undersigned agreulication or continuation or ignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agreor provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agreination a grant of a valid Us  5) Each undersigned author grows aid application(s) to the terein assigned, and then tis binding on him and Is  6) Each undersigned here	ignee may es to exect division the in obtain es to exect ional Cor es to perfe ited State or izes and o the said that he he, is he'rs, is by grants	ay deem necessary.  It is the record of the requests the Commissioner of Assignee, as Assignee of the record of th	s and perform any act which may be nece lustrial Property or similar agreements. h may be necessary to obtain, maintain of of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pate entire interest, and covenants that he has execute, any agreements in conflict here	ay be declared concerning nation, and to cooperate with ssary in connection with confirm by reissue or tents of the United States afull right to convey the with, and agrees that this national agrees that this			
1000.00		uted by ti	the undersigned on the date(	s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	. /			
Date	o <del>-</del>	202	Name of Inventor	Kyung wook Paik	Maylo			
Date	& Jan. 200	٢_	Name of Invento	Myung iin Yim	Blates			
Date	& Jan 200		Name of Invento	Woon seong Kwon	18Elmy Le			
Date			Name of Invento		(SEAL)			
Date			Name of Invento	er	(SEAL)			
Date			Name of Invento		(SEAL)			
PHIC			**************************************					

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date Date

**RECORDED: 02/11/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012583 FRAME: 0252

Witness Chim Ki Lee
Witness